

**GR Case No- 779 of 2021**

**CIS No. 325 of 2023**

**Order Dated: 02.02.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sukumar Jana PW8 is present before the Court and examined on oath. His deposition is recorded. During cross-examination, the advocate for the accused declined to put any question to the witness.

Other charge sheet witnesses are absent without any step.

Hence, WWA be issued against CSW 8, 9, 10 for securing their attendance.

Fix 09.03.2026 for ER of WWA

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Raghunathpur, Purulia